:H \$140.00 23351

ETAS ID: TM351795

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. | | 08/18/2015 | NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BOASSO AMERICA CORPORATION |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 100 INTERMODAL DRIVE |
| City: | CHALMETTE |
| State/Country: | LOUISIANA |
| Postal Code: | 70043 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: LOUISIANA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2335172 | BOASSO AMERICA | |
| Registration Number: | 2340544 | BOASSO AMERICA | |
| Registration Number: | 2335165 | BOASSO AMERICA | |
| Registration Number: | 2340545 | BOASSO AMERICA | |
| Registration Number: | 2382040 | GULF STATES INTERMODAL, INC. | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK LANGER

Address Line 1: 1460 EL CAMINO REAL, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3232-669 | |
|-------------------------|---------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARK LANGER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /MARK LANGER/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/18/2015 | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0742

900334732

Total Attachments: 3

source=0 - Boasso IPSA Release#page1.tif

source=0 - Boasso IPSA Release#page2.tif

source=0 - Boasso IPSA Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0743

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of August 18, 2015, by Bank of America, N.A. as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") to Boasso America Corporation (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, Grantor is a party to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of August 19, 2011 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of August 19, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in (1) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, (2) all proceeds and products of such trademarks, (3) the goodwill of the business with which such trademarks are associated and (4) all causes of action for infringement of such trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same ((1) through (4), collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on August 23, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4610/0139; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under the Collateral Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Trademark Security Agreement and any security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademark Collateral that the Collateral Agent may hold, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0744 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Schedule A

Trademarks

| MARK | REG. NO. | REG. DATE |
|-----------------------------------|----------|-----------|
| "BOASSO AMERICA" | 2335172 | 3/28/2000 |
| "BOASSO AMERICA" | 2340544 | 4/11/2000 |
| "BOASSO AMERICA" | 2335165 | 3/28/2000 |
| "BOASSO AMERICA" | 2340545 | 4/11/2000 |
| "GULF STATES INTERMODAL, INC." | 2382040 | 9/5/2000 |